Specification Sheet
     - LED TRI-PROOF LIGHT -
HONGYAO Lighting
IP65
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
5

No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
ORDERING GUIDE
                                                             Package Information
Model No.   HY -4FT-LV401-32W-XXK HY -8FT-LV401-64W-XXK
Size 4ft 8ft
Qty/Pack 10 PCS 6PCS
Package Size 1340X370X160mm/52.76“X14.57"X6.3" 2510X230X160mm/98.82“X9.06"X6.3"
Package Weight 7.6 kg/16.8 lbs 14.2 kg/31.3 lbs
Package CBM 0.079328 0.092368
40GP Capacity ~7310PCS ~3760PCS
40HQ Capacity ~8570PCS ~4410PCS
45HQ Capacity ~9830PCS ~5060PCS
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
Company Code  Size Product Watt XXK
HY 4ft    8ft LV:
LED TRI-Proof  light
4ft:32W     8ft:64W 30K:  3000K
40K:  4000K
50K:  5000K
WARNING
•This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the
  canstruction and operation of the product and hazards involved
• Risk of fire or electric shock. LED lamp installation requires knowledge of luminaries electrical systems. If not
  qualified, do not attempt installation. Contact a qualified electrician.
•
• Small noises when shaking does not affect the quality.
• Ensure the product has enough space for heat dissipation.
• Ambient Temperature:-10℃ to +45℃, Avoid direct sunlight.
This lamp supports dimming function, must use with dimmers.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
Choose the following two installation methods as needed
A  Surface mount installation
6mm
6mm
2.Drill the anchoring into the opened hole with a nail hammer
3.Secure the mounting clips on the ceiling
Recommended distance will be 3/4 of the
fixture length
1.Drill the hole on the ceiling with diameter of 6mmØ
4. Align the back of the lamp with the clips on the ceiling and
install the fixture to the mounting clips
HONGYAO Lighting
     - LED TRI-PROOF LIGHT -
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
B Suspendsion installation
OPERATING GUIDE
1  Wiring Guide
1. Please find the connector in
    the accessories bag.
2. Plug the connector into the tube.
Note:
For safety standard,
please do not connect more than 4pcs 4ft LED lamp in a row;
do not connect more than 3 pcs 8ft LED lamp in a row.
2  Connection Installation
Accessories bag includes:
6mm
6mm
2.Drill the anchoring into the opened hole with a nail hammer
Recommended distance will be 3/4 of the
fixture length
1.Drill the hole on the ceiling with diameter of 6mmØ
3.Use screws 1 to lock suspension cable base on the
ceiling. Loop wire around base. Lock the cable by
turning the end cap.
4. Install the mounting clip to the suspsion cable with screw 2
5. Install the fixture to the mounting clips. Press the small round tube of the suspension cable and pull the cable to adjust the
height of the fixture as needed.